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Resolution No. 110-155
A BudgeUline Item Adjustment Resolution Increase Expenses in Funds 512

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in a special public session

April4h, 2023, deem it necessary to increase/decrease in the said line items in the budget;

Whereas, money received from Department of Treasury for Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fund,

money not budgeted for FY 2022-2023;

Therefore, Be lt Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to

lmplement the line-item adjustments in the FY 2022-2023 Budget as described below:

!ncrease Expense

51 2-00-2550

512-00-2900

512-00-xxxx

512-01-2106

512-01-2333

512-01-2550

512-01-2555

512-02-2900

512-02-2999

512-07-2225

512-08-2333

512-09-2550

51 2-50-2900

IERRA CO
NEW

$316,000.00

$550,000,00

$100,000.00

$373,803.00

$1 17,500.00

$20,000.00

$67,500.00

$125,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$287,000.00



Passed, Approved and Adopted this 4th day of April 2023.

Board of County Commissioners
Sierra County, New Mexico

l'J.^
Travis Day, ChairmanAttest:

Shelly K. lo, Clerk

)



;;-----



State of New Mexico

Shelly K. Trujillo
CounE Clerk
575-894-2840

Candace Chavez
County Treasurer

s7s-894-3s24

Michael Huston
Countlt Assessor

575-894-2589

Tom Pestak
Probate Judge
s7s-740-4900

County of Sierra

1712 N. Date, Suite D
Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901

Amber Vaughn, CounQt Manager
5 7 5-894-62 1 5 voice 5 7 5-894-9 54 I fax

James Paxon
Commissioner
575-894-621 5

Hank Hopkins
Commissioner
575-894-621 5

Travis Day
Commissioner
575-894-621 5

Joshua Baker
County Sheriff
575-894-91 50

Resolution No. 110-155
A BudgeUline ltem Adjustment Resolution lncrease Expenses in Funds 512

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in a special public session

April 4fr, 2023, deem it necessary to increase/decrease in the said line items in the budget;

Whereas, money received from Department of Treasury for Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fund,

money not budgeted for FY 2022-2023;

Therefore, Be lt Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to

lmplement the line-item adjustments in the FY 2022-2023 Budget as described below:

lncrease Expense

512-00-2550

512-00-2900

512-00-xxxx

512-01-2106

512-01-2333

512-01-2550

512-01-2555

512-02-2900

512-02-2999

512-07-2225

51 2-08-2333

51 2-09-2550

512-50-2900

$316,000.00

$550,000.00

$100,000.00

$373,803,00

$1 17,500.00

$20,000.00

$67,500.00

$125,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$287,000.00

IERRA COUN



Passed, Approved and Adopted this 4th day of April 2023'

Board of County Commissioners
Sierra County, New Mexico

Travis Day, Cha rman

Paxon, Vice-Chairman

H Hopkins, M
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