State of New Mexico

Shelly K. Trujillo County Clerk 575-894-2840

Candace Chavez County Treasurer 575-894-3524

Michael Huston County Assessor 575-894-2589

Tom Pestak Probate Judge 575-740-4900



1712 N. Date, Suite D Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901

> Amber Vaughn, County Manager 575-894-6215 voice 575-894-9548 fax

County of Sierra

James Paxon Commissioner 575-894-6215

Hank Hopkins Commissioner 575-894-6215

Travis Day Commissioner 575-894-6215

Joshua Baker County Sheriff 575-894-9150

Resolution No. 110-155 A Budget/Line Item Adjustment Resolution Increase Expenses in Funds 512

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in a special public session April 4th, 2023, deem it necessary to increase/decrease in the said line items in the budget;

Whereas, money received from Department of Treasury for Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fund, money not budgeted for FY 2022-2023;

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to Implement the line-item adjustments in the FY 2022-2023 Budget as described below:

Increase Expense

512-00-2550	\$316,000.00
512-00-2900	\$550,000.00
512-00-xxxx	\$100,000.00
512-01-2106	\$373,803.00
512-01-2333	\$117,500.00
512-01-2550	\$20,000.00
512-01-2555	\$67,500.00
512-02-2900	\$125,000.00
512-02-2999	\$5,000.00
512-07-2225	\$8,000.00
512-08-2333	\$10,000.00
512-09-2550	\$20,000.00
512-50-2900	\$287,000.00

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 4th day of April 2023.

Board of County Commissioners Sierra County, New Mexico

Attest:

Que VA in

Shelly K. Trujillo, County Clerk

Travis Day, Chairman

James Paxon, Vice-Chairman

ank Hopkins, Member



State of New Mexico

Shelly K. Trujillo County Clerk 575-894-2840

Candace Chavez County Treasurer 575-894-3524

Michael Huston County Assessor 575-894-2589

Tom Pestak Probate Judge 575-740-4900



1712 N. Date, Suite D Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901

Amber Vaughn, County Manager 575-894-6215 voice 575-894-9548 fax

County of Sierra

James Paxon Commissioner 575-894-6215

Hank Hopkins Commissioner 575-894-6215

Travis Day Commissioner 575-894-6215

Joshua Baker County Sheriff 575-894-9150

Resolution No. 110-155 A Budget/Line Item Adjustment Resolution Increase Expenses in Funds 512

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in a special public session April 4th, 2023, deem it necessary to increase/decrease in the said line items in the budget;

Whereas, money received from Department of Treasury for Local Assistance & Tribal Consistency Fund, money not budgeted for FY 2022-2023;

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to Implement the line-item adjustments in the FY 2022-2023 Budget as described below:

Increase Expense

512-00-2550	\$316,000.00
512-00-2900	\$550,000.00
512-00-xxxx	\$100,000.00
512-01-2106	\$373,803.00
512-01-2333	\$117,500.00
512-01-2550	\$20,000.00
512-01-2555	\$67,500.00
512-02-2900	\$125,000.00
512-02-2999	\$5,000.00
512-07-2225	\$8,000.00
512-08-2333	\$10,000.00
512-09-2550	\$20,000.00
512-50-2900	\$287,000.00

Passed, Approved and Adopted this 4th day of April 2023.

Board of County Commissioners Sierra County, New Mexico

Attest:

Travis Day, Chairman

arges Paxon, Vice-Chairman

Shelly K. Truillo, County Clerk

Hank Hopkins, Member

